0098792982-5
07/20/2022
08/10/2022

Account No:
Statement Date:
Due Date:

ENERGY STATEMENT

www.pge.com/MyEnergy

Summary of Your NEM Year-to-Date (YTD) Charges
Service For: 6743 COUNTY ROAD 19
Service Agreement ID: 0098792561
Rate Schedule: E6 SB Residential Time-of-Use Service

Summary of NEM Charges

Net Peak Net Part Net Off Estimated Estimated NEM
Bill Period Usage Peak Usage | Peak Usage | Net Usage | NEM Charges | Charges After
End Date (kWh) (kWh) (kWh) (kWh) Before Taxes Taxes
02/16/2022 0 66 352 419 $115.47 $115.60
03/20/2022 0 51 230 280 76.87 76.95
04/19/2022 t] 23 -25 -3 -0.50 -0.50
05/18/2022 0 -23 -88 =111 -32.28 -32.31
06/16/2022 74 15 122 211 71.85 71.91
07/19/2022 239 107 675 1021 388.76 389.07
TOTAL 313 239 1266 1817 $620.17 $620.72

Estimated tax amount, if applicable, is displayed in the box below. Differences in net usage occur due to rounding.

Electric Charges

* Please go to pge.com/electricrates to find the
generation component of your Energy Charges.

How Your True-Up is Calculated

Your YTD Total NEM Charges represent the balance of your net usage since the

and Energy Charges.

. . Minimum start of your True-Up period. Charges are calculated each month but are not billed
Bill Period |  pelivery Energy* until the end of the True-Up period.
End Date Charges Charges
0577675093 5065 54512 Your Summary of NEM Charges will be reset to zero at True-Up.
03/20/2022 10.95 33.67 The Minimum Delivery Charge is billed monthly and credited at True-Up if the fotal
04/19/2022 10.44 D43 NEM Charges Before Taxes are greater than your cumulative Minimum Delivery
05/18/2022 10.09 1537 Charges.
06/16/2022 10 38.88 Energy Charges are basic commodity costs related to energy usage. These charges
07/19/2022 11.49 174.93 will only be billed at True-Up if they are a positive amount and when the total NEM
TOTAL $62.72 $274.66 Charges Before Taxes are less than the sum of your total Minimum Delivery Charges

This is your YTD balance. Your total NEM balance will be reconciled on your True-Up
statement (01/2023).

B Total NEM Charges Before Taxes $620.17
Total Electric Minimum Delivery Charges -62.72
Estimated Taxes 0.55
YTD Estimated NEM Charges At True-Up $558.00
o Please contact the Solar Customer Service Center at 1-877-743-4112 for questions about your NEM charges.
% Visit www.pge.cominembilling for a detailed explanation of NEM biliing Page 3 of 7



ENERGY STATEMENT

P; www.pge.com/MyEnergy

Service For;

LOIS STOLTENBERG
6743 COUNTY ROAD 19
ORLAND, CA 95963

Questions about your bill?

Solar Hotline: 1-877-743-4112 M-F 7-6
General: 1-800-743-5000

Mon-Fri 7 a.m.- 7 p.m.

Saturday 8 a.m.- 5 p.m.
www.pge.com/MyEnergy

Ways To Pay
www.pge.com/waystopay

Your Enrolled Programs
Net Energy Metering (NEM)

Important Messages

Account No: 0098792982-5

Statement Date: 07/20/2022
Due Date: 08/10/2022

Your Account Summary
Credit Balance on Previous Statement -$8.67
Payment(s) Received Since Last Statement 0.00
Outstanding Credit Balance -$8.67
Current Electric Monthly Charges $11.49
Total Amount Due by 08/10/2022 $2.82

Your Net Energy Metering‘ﬁ(ﬁl\“l.é‘f»v“lh)ﬁécount Summary

Year-to-date (YTD) NEM charges are based on your YTD usage. Your NEM balance will
be reconciled on your annual True-Up statement (01/2023). No credits will be carried
over to your next True-Up period. Please see the “Summary of Your NEM YTD
Charges” for more details.

Total NEM Charges Before Taxes $620.17
Total Electric Minimum Delivery Charges -62.72
Estimated Taxes 0.55
YTD Estimated NEM Charges At True-Up $558.00

Your current E-6 or EM-TOU Time-of-Use (TOU) rate plan will be undergoing Peak/Partial Peak/Off-Peak hours changes for Summer 2022.
As a reminder, as of Oct 1, 2021, your rate plan now has a longer Winter season (October 1 to May 31 annually). In 2023, all E-6 customers
will be transitioned to Time-of-Use rate plan E-TOU-C (Peak Pricing 4 — 9 p.m. Every Day). There will be no changes in rate plan for EM-TOU
but will be transitioned to Time-of-Use hours that align with the Time-of-Use (Peak Pricing 4 — 9 p.m. Every Day) rate plan in 2023, Please

visit pge.com/ebemchanges for more information.



Account No: 0098792982-5
Statement Date: 08/19/2022
Due Date: 09/09/2022

ENERGY STATEMENT

't www.pge.com/MyEnergy

Summary of Your NEM Year-to-Date (YTD) Charges
Service For: 6743 COUNTY ROAD 19
Service Agreement ID: 0098792561
Rate Schedule: E6 SB Residential Time-of-Use Service

Summary of NEM Charges

Net Peak Net Part Net Off Estimated Estimated NEM
Bill Period Usage Peak Usage | Peak Usage | Net Usage | NEM Charges Charges After
End Date (kWh) (kWh) (kWh) (kWh) Before Taxes Taxes
02/16/2022 0 66 352 419 $115.47 $115.60
03/20/2022 0 51 230 280 76.87 76.95
04/19/2022 0 23 -25 -3 -0.50 -0.50
05/18/2022 0 -23 -88 =111 -32.28 -32.31
06/16/2022 74 15 122 211 71.85 71.91
07/19/2022 239 107 675 1021 388.76 389.07
08/18/2022 301 158 809 1269 500.37 500.75
TOTAL 614 397 2075 3086 $1,120.54 $1,121.47

Estimated tax amount, if applicable, is displayed in the box below. Differences in net usage occur due to rounding.

Electric Charges

How Your True-Up is Calculated

Your YTD Total NEM Charges represent the balance of your net usage since the

) ) Minimum start of your True-Up period. Charges are calculated each month but are not billed
Bill Period | pelivery Energy* until theyend of the ?rse—Up periodg.
End Date Charges Charges
0571615023 $965 $42.12 Your Summary of NEM Charges will be reset to zero at True-Up.
03/20/2022 10.95 33.67 The Minimum Delivery Charge is billed monthly and credited at True-Up if the total
04/19/2022 10.44 043 NEM Charges Before Taxes are greater than your cumulative Minimum Delivery
05/18/2022 10.09 15.37 Charges.
06/16/2022 10.10 38.88 Energy Charges are basic commodity costs related to energy usage. These charges
07/19/2022 11.49 17493 will only be billed at True-Up if they are a positive amount and when the total NEM
08/18/2022 10.44 219.74 Charges Before Taxes are less than the sum of your total Minimum Delivery Charges
TOTAL $73.16 $494.40 and Energy Charges.

* Please go to pge.com/electricrates to find the
generation component of your Energy Charges.

This is your YTD balance. Your total NEM balance will be reconciled on your True-Up
statement (01/2023).

Total NEM Charges Before Taxes $1,120.54
Total Electric Minimum Delivery Charges -73.18
Estimated Taxes 0.93
YTD Estimated NEM Charges At True-Up $1,048.31
e Please contact the Solar Customer Service Center at 1-877-743-4112 for questions about your NEM charges.
% Visit www.pge.com/nembilling for a detailed explanation of NEM billing Page 3 of 7



ENERGY STATEMENT

www.pge.com/MyEnergy

Service For:

LOIS STOLTENBERG
6743 COUNTY ROAD 19

ORLAND, CA 95963

Questions about your bili?

Solar Hotline: 1-877-743-4112 M-F 7-6
General: 1-800-743-5000

Mon-Fri 7 a.m.- 7 p.m.

Saturday 8 a.m.- 5 p.m.
www.pge.com/MyEnergy

Ways To Pay
www.pge.com/waystopay

Your Enrolled Programs
Net Energy Metering (NEM)

Important Messages

Account No: 0098792982-5

Statement Date: 08/19/2022
Due Date: 09/09/2022

Your Account Summary
Amount Due on Previous Statement $2.82
Payment(s) Received Since Last Statement -2.82
Previous Unpaid Balance $0.00
Current Electric Monthly Charges $10.44
Total Amount Due by 09/09/2022 $10.44

Your Net Energy Metering (NEM) Account Summary

Year-to-date (YTD) NEM charges are based on your YTD usage. Your NEM balance will
be reconciled on your annual True-Up statement (01/2023). No credits will be carried
over to your next True-Up period. Please see the “Summary of Your NEM YTD
Charges” for more details.

Total NEM Charges Before Taxes $1,120.54
Total Electric Minimum Delivery Charges -73.16
Estimated Taxes 0.93
YTD Estimated NEM Charges At True-Up $1,048.31

The Family Electric Rate Assistance (FERA) Program provides a monthly discount on electric bills for income-qualified households of three or
more persons. To see if you qualify, please call 1-800-PGE-5000 or apply online at www.pge.com/fera.

El Programa FERA ofrece ahorros mensuales s6lo en las facturas de electricidad a hogares de ingresos econoémicos bajos y medianos con
tres o mas personas. Para determinar si califica, por favor llame al 1-800-PGE-5000 o puede aplicar a través de nuestra pagina web

www.pge.com/fera.

Continued on last page

........................................................................................



ENERGY STATEMENT

2 www.pge.com/MyEnergy

Summary of Your NEM Year-to-Date (YTD) Charges
Service For; 6743 COUNTY ROAD 19
Service Agreement ID: 0098792561
Rate Schedule: E6 SB Residential Time-of-Use Service

Summary of NEM Charges

Net Peak Net Part Net Off Estimated Estimated NEM
Bill Period Usage Peak Usage | Peak Usage | NetUsage | NEM Charges | Charges After
End Date (kWh) (kWh) (kWh) (kWh) Before Taxes Taxes
02/16/2022 0 66 352 419 $115.47 | $115.60
03/20/2022 0 51 230 280 76.87 | 76.95
04/19/2022 0 23 25 -3 -0.50 -0.50
05/18/2022 0 23 -88 111 -32.28 -32.31
06/16/2022 74 15 122 211 71.85 71.91
07/19/2022 239 107 675 1021 388.78 389.07
08/18/2022 301 158 809 1269 500.37 500.75
09/19/2022 237 116 560 914 348.85 349.13
TOTAL 857 513 2635 4000 $1,469.39 $1,470.60

Estimated tax amount, if applicable, is displayed in the box below. Differences in net usage occur due to rounding.

Electric Charges

* Please go to pge.com/electricrates to find the
generation component of your Energy Charges.

How Your True-Up is Calculated

Account No: 0098792982-5
Statement Date:
Due Date:

09/20/2022
10/11/2022

Your YTD Total NEM Charges represent the balance of your net usage since the
start of your True-Up period. Charges are calculated each month but are not billed

Your Summary of NEM Charges will be reset to zero at True-Up.

The Minimum Delivery Charge is billed monthly and credited at True-Up if the total
NEM Charges Before Taxes are greater than your cumulative Minimum Delivery

Energy Charges are basic commodity costs related to energy usage. These charges
will only be billed at True-Up if they are a positive amount and when the total NEM
Charges Before Taxes are less than the sum of your total Minimum Delivery Charges

) ] Minimum
Bill Period |  Delivery Energy* until the end of the True-Up period.
End Date Charges Charges
02/16/2022 $9.65 $42.12
03/20/2022 10.95 33.67
04/19/2022 10.44 0.43
05/18/2022 10.09 1537 Charges.
06/16/2022 10.10 38.88
07/19/2022 11.49 174.93
08/18/2022 10.44 219.74
09/19/2022 11.14 161.48 and Energy Charges.
TOTAL $84.30 $655.88

This is your YTD balance. Your total NEM balance will be reconciled on your True-Up

Visit www.pge.com/nembilling for a detailed explanation of NEM billing

statement (01/2023).
Total NEM Charges Before Taxes $1,469.39
Total Electric Minimum Delivery Charges -84.30
Estimated Taxes 1.21
YTD Estimated NEM Charges At True-Up $1,386.30
Please contact the Solar Customer Service Center at 1-877-743-4112 for questions about your NEM charges.
Page 3 of 7



ENERGY STATEMENT

L www.pge.com/MyEnergy

Service For:

LOIS STOLTENBERG
6743 COUNTY ROAD 19

ORLAND, CA 95963

Questions about your bill?

Solar Hotline: 1-877-743-4112 M-F 7-6
General: 1-800-743-5000

Mon-Fri 7 a.m.- 7 p.m.

Saturday 8 a.m.- 5 p.m.
www.pge.com/MyEnergy

Ways To Pay
www.pge.com/waystopay

Your Enrolled Programs
Net Energy Metering (NEM)

Important Messages

Account No: 0098792982-5

Statement Date: 09/20/2022
Due Date: 10/11/2022

Your Account Summary
Amount Due on Previous Statement $10.44
Payment(s) Received Since Last Statement -10.44
Previous Unpaid Balance $0.00
Current Electric Monthly Charges $11.14
Total Amount Due by 10/11/2022 $11.14

Your Net Ener“gmyWMet‘eri-ﬁg (NEM) Account Sumr;iary i

Year-to-date (YTD) NEM charges are based on your YTD usage. Your NEM balance will
be reconciled on your annual True-Up statement (01/2023). No credits will be carried
over to your next True-Up period. Please see the "Summary of Your NEM YTD
Charges” for more details.

Total NEM Charges Before Taxes $1,469.39
Total Electric Minimum Delivery Charges -84.30
Estimated Taxes 1.21
YTD Estimated NEM Charges At True-Up $1,386.30

Neighborhood payment centers Did you know it's FREE to pay your PG&E bill at any of our 600 authorized neighborhood payment
centers? Payments made by 5 p.m. will post to your PG&E account the same day. Locations and times of operation may be more convenient
for your schedule. Call 1-888-743-0011 to find a location near you.




Account No: 792 =5
ENERGY STATEMENT e Rt

’ Statement Date:
d www.pge.com/MyEnergy Due Date:  11/09/2022

Summary of Your NEM Year-to-Date (YTD) Charges

Service For: 6743 COUNTY ROAD 19
Service Agreement ID: 0098792561
Rate Schedule: E6 SB Residential Time-of-Use Service

Summary of NEM Charges

Net Peak Net Part Net Off Estimated Estimated NEM
Bill Period Usage Peak Usage | Peak Usage | Net Usage | NEM Charges Charges After
End Date {kWh) (kWh) (kWh) {kWh) Before Taxes Taxes
02/16/2022 0 66 352 419 $115.47 $115.60
03/20/2022 0 51 230 280 76.87 76.95
04/19/2022 0 23 -25 -3 -0.50. -0.50
05/18/2022 0 -23 -88 -111 -32.28 -32.31
06/16/2022 74 15 122 211 71.85 71.91
07/19/2022 239 107 675 1021 388.76 389.07
08/18/2022 301 158 809 1269 500.37 500.75
09/19/2022 237 116 560 914 348.85 349.13
10/18/2022 62 130 435 627 223.78 223.97
TOTAL 913 643 3070 4627 $1,693.17 $1,694.57

Estimated tax amount, if applicable, is displayed in the box below. Differences in net usage occur due to rounding.

Electric Charges How Your True-Up is Calculated
— Your YTD Total NEM Charges represent the balance of your net usage since the
— Minimum Ener start of your True-Up period. Charges are calculated each month but are not billed
1 Rl Delivery ay until the end of the True-Up period.

End Date Charges Charges

0271673022 $5.65 54212 Your Summary of NEM Charges will be reset to zero at True-Up.

03/20/2022 10.95 33.67 The Minimum Delivery Charge is billed monthly and credited at True-Up if the total

047/19/2022 10.44 043 NEM Charges Before Taxes are greater than your cumulative Minimum Delivery

05/18/2022 70.00 q537|  Charges.

06/16/2022 10,10 38.88 Energy Charges are basic commodity costs related to energy usage. These charges

07/19/2022 11.49 174.93 will only be billed at True-Up if they are a positive amount and when the total NEM

08/18/2022 10.44 219.74 Charges Before Taxes are less than the sum of your total Minimum Delivery Charges

09/15/2022 11.14 161.48 and Energy Charges.

10/18/2022 10.10 97.04 This is your YTD balance. Your total NEM balance will be reconciled on your True-Up

Bl [ TOTAL $94.40 $752.92 statement (01/2023). ——
* Please go to pge.com/electricrates to find the
generation component of your Energy Charges. Total NEM Charges Before Taxes $1,693.17

Total Electric Minimum Delivery Charges -94.40
Estimated Taxes 1.40
YTD Estimated NEM Charges At True-Up $1,600.17

v Please contact the Solar Customer Service Center at 1-877-743-4112 for questions about your NEM charges.
&
% Visit www.pge.com/nembilling for a detailed explanation of NEM billing Page 3 of 7



Account No: 0098792982-5

ENERGY STATEMENT Statement Date:  10/19/2022

]

| www.pge.com/MyEnergy Due Date: 11/09/2022
Service For: Your Account Summary

LOIS STOLTENBERG Amount Due on P.I'eViOU_S Statement $1 1.14
6743 COUNTY ROAD 19 Payment(s) Received Since Last Statement -11.14
ORLAND, CA 95963 Previous Unpaid Balance $0.00

Current Electric Monthly Charges $10.10

Questions about your bili? Electric Adjustments -39.30
Solar Hotline: 1-877-743-4112 M-F 7-6

Solpf¥itie 7T CREDIT BALANCE - NO PAYMENT ey
Mon-Fri 7 a.m.- 7 p.m. DUE

Saturday 8 a.m.- 5 p.m.

www.pge.com/MyEnergy : @ Current charges include a discount of $39.30 for CA Climate Credit.
Ways To Pay Your Net Eﬁwérgy MeteFiHE(NEM) Account Summi;f

www.pge.com/waystopay
Year-to-date (YTD) NEM charges are based on your YTD usage. Your NEM balance will

be reconciled on your annual True-Up statement (01/2023). No credits will be carried

Your Enrolled Program
ur/GRkoliedRrey ® over to your next True-Up period. Please see the "Summary of Your NEM YTD

Net Energy Metering (NEM) Charges” for more details.
Total NEM Charges Before Taxes $1,693.17
Total Electric Minimum Delivery Charges -94 40
Estimated Taxes 1.40

YTD Estimated NEM Charges At True-Up $1,600.17

important Messages

California is fighting climate change and so can you! Your bill includes a Climate Credit from a state program to cut carbon pollution while
also reducing your energy costs. Find out how at cpuc.ca.gov/ciimatecredit.

Electric power line safety PG&E cares about your safety. Be aware of your surroundings and keep yourself, tools, equipment and antennas
at least 10 feet away from overhead power lines. If you see an electric power line fall to the ground, keep yourself and others away. Call
9-1-1.

No payment is due. Please retain for your records. Thank you.

99900098792942500000010100000000000

Account Number: Total Amount Due:

0098792982-5 No Payment Due

957480046870 01 AV 0.45 317 2504 7 :
TR L L L e PG&E
psfjlsfhs} 1RUTTIHUTITRITUR A TR T o

LOIS STOLTENBERG
2763 EALCON VIEW CT SACRAMENTO, CA 95899-7300

ALAMO CA 94507-1459

s
% Page 1 of 7
. Printed with Water Based inks on SFI certified paper




Account No: 0098792982-5
Statement Date: 11/18/2022
Due Date: 12/09/2022

ENERGY STATEMENT

www.pge.com/MyEnergy

Summary of Your NEM Year-to-Date (YTD) Charges

Service For: 6743 COUNTY ROAD 19
Service Agreement ID: 0098792561
Rate Schedule: E6 SB Residential Time-of-Use Service

Summary of NEM Charges

: Net Peak Net Part Net Off Estimated Estimated NEM
Bill Period Usage Peak Usage | Peak Usage | Net Usage | NEM Charges Charges After
End Date (kWh) (kwh) (kWh) (kWh) Before Taxes Taxes
02/16/2022 0 66 352 419 $115.47 $115.60
03/20/2022 0 51 230 280 76.87 76.95
04/19/2022 0 23 -25 -3 -0.50 -0.50
05/18/2022 0 -23 -88 -111 -32.28 --32.31
06/16/2022 74 15 122 211 71.85 71.91
07/19/2022 239 107 675 1021 388.76 389.07
08/18/2022 301 158 809 1269 500.37 500.75
09/19/2022 237 116 560 914 348.85 349.13
10/18/2022 62 130 435 827 223.78 223.97
11/17/2022 0 84 512 596 198.63 108.81
TOTAL 913 727 3582 5223 $1,891.80 $1,893.38

Estimated tax amount, if applicable, is displayed in the box below. Differences in net usage occur due to rounding.

Electric Charges How Your True-Up is Calculated

Your YTD Total NEM Charges represent the balance of your net usage since the

Minimum . |
. . a start of your True-Up period. Charges are calculated each month but are not billed
Bill Period | Delivery Energy until the end of the True-Up period.
End Date Charges Charges
027165002 5965 54512 Your Summary of NEM Charges will be reset to zero at True-Up.
03/20/2022 10.95 33.67 The Minimum Delivery Charge is billed monthly and credited at True-Up if the total
04/19/2022 10.44 043 NEM Charges Before Taxes are greater than your cumulative Minimum Delivery
05/18/2022 10.09 -15.37 Charges.
06/16/2022 gL 38.88 Energy Charges are basic commodity costs related to energy usage. These charges
07/19/2022 11.49 174.93 will only be billed at True-Up if they are a positive amount and when the total NEM
08/18/2022 10.44 219.74 Charges Before Taxes are less than the sum of your total Minimum Delivery Charges
09/19/2022 11.14 161.48 and Energy Charges.
s 10/18/2022 19,10 97.04 This is your YTD balance. Your total NEM balance will be reconciled on your True-Up
11/17/2022 10.44 81.23 statement (01/2023).
TOTAL $104.84 $834.15
* Pleasg go to pge.com/electricrates to find the Total NEM Charges Before Taxes $1,891.80
generation component of your Energy Charges. Total Electric Minimum Delivery Charges -104.84
Estimated Taxes 1.58
YTD Estimated NEM Charges At True-Up $1,788.54
L Please contact the Solar Customer Service Center at 1-877-743-4112 for questions about your NEM charges.
% Visit www.pge.com/nembilling for a detailed explanation of NEM billing Page 3 of 7



Account No: 0098792982-5

ENERGY STATEMENT Statement Date:  11/18/2022

www.pge.com/MyEnergy Due Date:  12/09/2022
Service For: Your Account Summary
LOIS STOLTENBERG Credit Balance on Previous Statement -$29.20
6743 COUNTY ROAD 19 Payment(s) Received Since Last Statement 0.00
ORLAND, CA 95963 Outstanding Credit Balance -$29.20

Current Electric Monthly Charges $10.44

Questions about your bill?
Solar Hotline: 1-877-743-4112 M-F 7-6 CREDIT BALANCE - NO PAYMENT -$18.76
General: 1-800-743-5000 DUE
Mon-Fri 7 a.m.- 7 p.m. , —— ; O O B
Saturday 8 a.m.- 5 p.m. i Your Net Energy Metering (NEM) Account Summary

www.pge.com/MyEnergy
Year-to-date (YTD) NEM charges are based on your YTD usage. Your NEM balance will

be reconciled on your annual True-Up statement {01/2023). No credits will be carried

Ways To Pay over to your next True-Up period. Please see the "Summary of Your NEM YTD
www.pge.com/waystopay | Charges” for more details.
| Total NEM Charges Before Taxes $1,891.80
Your Enrolied Programs | Total Electric Minimum Delivery Charges -104.84
| Estimated Taxes 1.58

Net Energy Metering (NEM)

! YTD Estimated NEM Charges At True-Up $1,788.54

Important Messages
The Family Electric Rate Assistance (FERA) Program provides a monthly discount on electric bills for income-qualified households of three or
more persons. To see if you qualify, please call 1-800-PGE-5000 or apply online at www.pge.com/fera.

El Programa FERA ofrece ahorros mensuales sélo en las facturas de electricidad a hogares de ingresos econdmicos bajos y medianos con
tres o mas personas. Para determinar si califica, por favor llame al 1-800-PGE-5000 o puede aplicar a través de nuestra pagina web
www.pge.com/fera.

......................................................................................................................................

No payment is due. Please retain for your records. Thank you.

999000987?492942500000010440000000000

Account Number: Total Amount Due:

. 0098792982-5 No Payment Due

982470044565 01 AV~ 0.45 285 2401 7
A T L PG&E
l : BOX 997300

LOIS STOLTENBERG
2763 FALCON VIEW CT SACRAMENTO, CA 95899-7300

ALAMO CA 94507-1459

% Page 1 of 7
X Printed with Water Based inks on SF! certified paper



Account No: 0098792982-5
Statement Date: 12/19/2022
Due Date: 01/09/2023

ENERGY STATEMENT

i www.pge.com/MyEnergy

Summary of Your NEM Year-to-Date (YTD) Charges

Service For: 6743 COUNTY ROAD 19
Service Agreement ID: 0098792561
Rate Schedule: E6 SB Residential Time-of-Use Service

Summary of NEM Charges

Net Peak Net Part Net Off Estimated Estimated NEM
Bill Period Usage Peak Usage | Peak Usage | Net Usage | NEM Charges Charges After
End Date (kWh) (kWh) (kWh) (kWh) Before Taxes Taxes
02/16/2022 0 66 352 419 $115.47 $115.60
03/20/2022 0 51 230 280 76.87 76.95
04/19/2022 0 23 -25 -3 -0.50 -0.50
05/18/2022 0 -23 -88 -111 -32.28 -32.31
06/16/2022 74 15 122 211 71.85 71.91
07/19/2022 239 107 675 1021 388.76 389.07
08/18/2022 301 158 809 1269 500.37 500.75
09/19/2022 237 116 560 914 348.85 349.13
10/18/2022 62 130 435 627 223.78 223.97
11/17/2022 0 84 512 596 198.63 198.81
12/18/2022 0 30 39 69 20.18 20.18
TOTAL 913 757 3621 5292 $1,911.96 $1,913.56

Estimated tax amount, if applicable, is displayed in the box below. Differences in net usage occur due to rounding.

Electric Charges How Your True-Up is Calculated

— Your YTD Total NEM Charges represent the balance of your net usage since the
Bl Bl Minimum B start of your True-Up period. Charges are calculated each month but are not billed
ill Period | pelivery oy until the end of the True-Up period.

End Date Charges Charges

05776023 5965 YRP) Your Summary of NEM Charges will be reset to zero at True-Up.

03/20/2022 10.95 33.67 The Minimum Delivery Charge is billed monthly and credited at True-Up if the total

04/19/2022 10.44 0.43 NEM Charges Before Taxes are greater than your cumulative Minimum Delivery

05/18/2022 10.09 1537 Charges.

L 151 38.88 Energy Charges are basic commodity costs related to energy usage. These charges

07/19/2022 11.49 174.93 will only be billed at True-Up if they are a positive amount and when the total NEM

08/18/2022 10.44 219.74 Charges Before Taxes are less than the sum of your total Minimum Delivery Charges

09/19/2022 11.14 161.48 and Energy Charges.

10/18/2022 101 97.04 This is your YTD balance. Your total NEM balance will be reconciled on your True-Up

11/17/2022 10.44 81.23 statement {01/2023).

12/18/2022 10.79 10.07

TOTAL $115.63 $844.22

Total NEM Charges Before Taxes $1,911.96
* Please go to pge.com/electricrates to find the Total Electric Minimum Delivery Charges -1156.63
generation component of your Energy Charges. Estimated Taxes 1.60
YTD Estimated NEM Charges At True-Up $1,797.93
s Please contact the Solar Customer Service Center at 1-877-743-4112 for questions about your NEM charges.
@ Visit www.pge.com/nembilling for a detailed explanation of NEM billing Page 3 of 7



ENERGY STATEMENT

<3 www pge.com/MyEnergy

Service For:

LOIS STOLTENBERG
6743 COUNTY ROAD 19

ORLAND, CA 95863

Questions about your bill?

Solar Hotline: 1-877-743-4112 M-F 7-6
General: 1-800-743-5000

Mon-Fri 7 a.m.- 7 p.m.

Saturday 8 a.m.- 5 p.m.
www.pge.com/MyEnergy

Ways To Pay
www.pge.com/waysiopay

Your Enrolled Programs
Net Energy Metering (NEM)

Important Messages

Account No: 0098792982-5

Statement Date: 12/19/2022
Due Date: 01/09/2023

Your Account Summary
Credit Balance on Previous Statement -$18.76
Payment(s) Received Since Last Statement 0.00
Outstanding Credit Balance -$18.76
Current Electric Monthly Charges $10.79
CREDIT BALANCE - NO PAYMENT $7.97

DUE

 Your Net Enefg}‘rlﬁ'eteringiﬁEM) Account Summary

Year-to-date (YTD) NEM charges are based on your YTD usage. Your NEM balance will
be reconciled on your annual True-Up statement (01/2023). No credits will be carried
over to your next True-Up period. Please see the “Summary of Your NEM YTD
Charges” for more details.

Total NEM Charges Before Taxes $1,911.96
Total Electric Minimum Delivery Charges -115.63
Estimated Taxes 1.60

YTD Estimated NEM Charges At True-Up $1,797.93

Electric power line safety PG&E cares about your safety. Be aware of your surroundings and keep yourself, tools, equipment and antennas
at least 10 feet away from overhead power lines. If you see an electric power line fall to the ground, keep yourself and others away. Call

9-1-1.

Continued on last page

No payment is due. Please retain for your records. Thank you.

99900098792982500000010730000000000

Account Number:

’ 0098792982-5

Total Amount Due:
No Payment Due

006680125621 01 AV

LOIS STOLTENBERG
6743 COUNTY ROAD 19
ORLAND, CA 95963-9140

0.45 755 4628 15
HEURiaamun o o U R A

PG&E
BOX 997300
SACRAMENTO, CA 95899-7300

Page 1 of 7
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Account - 0098792982-5
ENERGY STATEMENT L e

: Statement Date:
Pt www.pge.com/MyEnergy Due Date: 02/09/2023

Summary of Your NEM True-Up Period Charges
Service For: 6743 COUNTY ROAD 19
Service Agreement ID: 0098792561
Rate Schedule: Time-of-Use (Peak Pricing 4 - 9 p.m. Every Day)

Summary of NEM Charges

Net Peak Net Part Net Off Estimated Estimated NEM
Bill Period Usage Peak Usage | Peak Usage | Net Usage | NEM Charges Charges After
End Date (kWh) (kWh) (kWh) (kWh) Before Taxes Taxes
02/16/2022 0 66 352 419 $115.47 $115.60
03/20/2022 0 51 230 280 76.87 76.95
04/19/2022 0 23 -25 -3 -0.50 -0.50
05/18/2022 0 -23 -88 -111 -32.28 -32.31
06/16/2022 74 15 122 211 71.85 71.91
07/19/2022 239 107 675 1021 388.76 389.07
08/18/2022 301 158 809 1269 500.37 500.75
09/19/2022 237 116 560 914 348.85 349.13
10/18/2022 62 130 435 627 223.78 223.97
11/17/2022 0 84 512 596 198.63 198.81
12/18/2022 0 30 39 69 20.16 20.18
01/18/2023 65 0 114 179 52.66 52.71
TOTAL 978 757 3735 5471 $1,964.62 $1,966.27

Estimated tax amount, if applicable, is displayed in the box below. Differences in net usage occur due to rounding.

Electric Charges How Your True-Up is Calculated

— This is your True-Up statement. You are being billed for your total NEM Charges
Bill Period Minimum Ener Before Taxes minus your total electric Minimum Delivery Charges in addition to any
E:!d Dea;: gsg;’gg Charggz* applicable charges and taxes.
Since this is your True-Up statement, all electric usage charges and credits are
giggggg; fgg: $g§;$ reset to zero starting with your next billing cycle.
04/19/2022 10.44 0:43 The Minimum Delivery Charge is billed monthly and credited at True-Up if the total
05/18/2022 10.09 1537 NEM Charges Before Taxes are greater than your cumulative Minimum Delivery
06/16/2022 70.10 38.88 Eharges
07/19/2022 1.49 174.93 Energy Charges are basic commodity costs related to energy usage. These charges
B | 06/18/2022 10.44 219.74 will only be billed at True-Up if they are a positive amount and when the total NEM
09/19/2022 11.14 161.48 Charges Before Taxes are less than the sum of your total Minimum Delivery Charges
10/18/2022 10.10 97.04 and Energy Charges.
1;/1 ggggg lg;g ?;g? Based on your Net Usage (kWh), the True-Up calculations are:
/1 : .
01/18/2023 10.80 2593 Total NEM Ch —— 5150057
19643 015 ota arges Before Taxes ,964.
e E 7 Total Electric Minimum Delivery Charges -126.43
* Please go to pge.com/electricrates to find the Taxes 1.65
generation component of your Energy Charges. Total NEM Charges Due $1,839.79

e Please contact the Solar Customer Service Center at 1-877-743-4112 for questions about your NEM charges.
@ Visit www.pge.com/nembilling for a detailed explanation of NEM billing Page 3 of 7



ENERGY STATEMENT

www.pge.com/MyEnergy

Details of NEM Charges

12/19/2022 - 01/18/2023 (31 billing days)

Service For: 6743 COUNTY ROAD 19
Service Agreement ID: 0098792561

Rate Schedule: Time-of-Use (Peak Pricing 4 - 9 p.m. Every Day)

Enrolled Programs: Net Energy Metering (NEM)
12/19/2022 - 12/31/2022

Baseline Allowance 132.60 kWh (13 days x 10.2 kWh/day)
Net Usage

Peak 28.377000 kWh @ $0.39193 $11.12

Off Peak 49.113000 kWh @ $0.37460 18.40
Baseline Credit 77.490000 kwh @ -$0.09054 -7.02 |
Energy Commission Tax 0.02
01/01/2023 - 01/18/2023
Baseline Allowance 183.60 kWh (18 days x 10.2 kWh/day)
Net Usage

Peak 36.378000 kWh @ $0.38895 $14.15

Off Peak 65.151000 kWh @ $0.37162 24.21
Baseline Credit 101.529000 kWh @ -$0.08078 -8.20
Energy Commission Tax 0.03
Monthly NEM Charges $52.71
Average Daily Usage (kWh / day)

Last Year Last Period Current Period
29.91 222 5.77

Account No:

Statement Date: 01/19/2023

Due Date: 02/09/2023
Service Information
Meter # 1008261368
Consumption 269.583000 kwh
Net Generation -90.564000 kWh
Net Usage 179.019000 kWh
Baseline Territory S
Heat Source B - Not Electric
Serial X
Rotating Outage Block 50

Additional Messages

As a customer who receives electricity directly
from PG&E, a portion of your electric charges
currently includes the Power Charge
Indifference Adjustment (PCIA). To learn more,
review-page 2 of this- Energy Statement or visit
www.pge.com/cca.

From March 1, 2022 to February 28, 2023, the
Wildfire Fund Charge is offset by $0.00109/kWh
to reflect excess funds from the Department of
Water Resources (DWR) Bond charge. The
Wildfire Fund Charge is also offset by an
additional $0.00084/kWh during this same
period for excess funds from the DWR Power
charge. These charges were included in your
electric charges prior to 2021 and were related
to bonds issued and energy provided to
customers by DWR during the 2000-2001
California energy crisis.

Net Electric Usage This Period: 179.019000 kWh, 31 billing days

0098792982-5 L

il l ----- = Net Average Daily Usage 5.77] Energy Charges
20 B Peax’ $25.27
[ ] off Peak® $42.61
12
l l n | H ﬂﬁ ﬁ Peak: 4:00pm-9:00pm, Every Day;
44 H’ﬁ" ﬂ ﬂ“" ﬂ"‘H """ . 20ff Peak: All Other Hours
e T T T T T T T
-4 -
-12 ]
& T 1T 1 1 i T rr o T T T T T T
12119 1222 12125 12/28 12131 113 116 19 7z 115 1718
Visit www.pge.com/nembilling for a detailed explanation of NEM billing Page 6 of 7




